Features
Features
Applications
Revision:18-Jul-16 www.tergy.com
Multilayer Varistors
1812 Series
Varistor voltage from 12V to 150V
Fast response time (           )

L1
Termination(L1) 0.25±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.30 0.60±0.30
Part Number Code
TG 1812
TERGY LOGO
___________
ML 080 M
Chip Size (EIA):1812
Type ML:Multilayer Varistor
Varistor Voltage:Value-080=08X100 =8V
Varistor Voltage Tolerance: M:±20%;L:±15%;K:±10%
Electriacl Characteristics
Revision:18-Jul-16 www.tergy.com
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)Surge Current Standard Waveform
Multilayer Varistors
1812 Series
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
T1
T2
SEVERITY LEVEL T1 T2
1 8 uS 20 uS
2 10 uS 1000 uS
8/20µs waveform current
Operating Temperature -40 ~ +85ºC
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +125ºC
Response Time <1 ns
Solderability   245±5ºC, 3±1sec
Solder leach resistance  260±5ºC, 10±1sec
Storage Temperature 5 ~ 40ºC
Relative Humidity To 65% Taping Package
Storage Condition
Storage Time 12 Months max
General Technical Data General Technical Data
Part Number
Working
Voltagae
Varistor
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current
Transient
Energy
Capacitance
(IL＜50μA) VB VC IP ET CP
AC (V) DC (V)
@1mADC (V)
@8/20μS
@10A (V)
@8/20μS
(A) (MAX.)
@10/1000μS
(J) (MAX.)
@1MHz
VRMS(Max.) VDC(Max.)
TG1812ML120M 7.0 9.0 12 10~14 24 400 5 2000
TG1812ML180M 11 14 18 15~21 30 400 5 2000
TG1812ML240K 14 18 24 22~27 38 500 5 1200
TG1812ML330K 20 26 33 29~36 54 500 5 950
TG1812ML390K 24 30 39 35~42 65 500 5 950
TG1812ML470K 28 36 47 42~52 77 500 5 2200
TG1812ML680K 40 56 68 60~75 110 500 5 1650
TG1812ML820K 50 65 82 73~91 135 500 5 450
TG1812ML101K 60 85 100 90~110 165 500 5 350
TG1812ML121K 75 100 120 108~132 200 500 5 350
TG1812ML151K 95 125 150 135~165 250 500 5 350
TG1812ML181K 115 150 180 162~198 300 500 5 350
TG1812ML201K 130 170 205 184~226 340 500 5 350
TG1812ML241K 150 200 240 216~264 395 500 5 350
TG1812ML271K 175 225 270 243~297 445 500 5 350
Multilayer Varistors
1812 Series
Revision:18-Jul-16 www.tergy.com
Environmental Reliability  Testing